Office
FEDERAL OFFICES:

U.S. Senator
U. S. House of Representatives

STATE OFFICES:

S. C. House of Representatives
Governor

Lieutenant Governor

Secretary Of State

State Treasurer

Attorney General

Comptroller General

State Superintendent Of Education
Adjutant General

Commissioner of Agriculture
Solicitor (Circuits 3, 5,6, 12, 13, 15)

Filing Fees
June 8, 2010 Statewide Primaries

R e A AR AR A T S

Annual Salary

$174,000.00
$174,000.00

10,400.00
106,078.00
46,545.00
92,007.00
92,007.00
92,007.00
92,007.00
92,007.00
92,007.00
92,007.00
$130,312.00

Term of Office
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Filing Fee

10,440.00
3,480.00

208.00
4,243.12
1,861.80
3,680.28
3,680.28
3,680.28
3,680.28
3,680.28
3,680.28
3,680.28
5,212.48



County

Abbeville

Aiken

Allendale

Anderson

Bamberg

Office

County Council
Probate Judge
County Auditor
County Treasurer

County Council

County Council
Probate Judge
Sheriff

Clerk of Court
County Auditor
County Treasurer
Coroner

County Council
Probate Judge

County Council
County Auditor
County Treasurer

BB P B P DB *
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Salary

6,800.00
53,575.00
45,055.00
45,917.00

13,440.00

8,000.00
38,184.00
53,575.00
31,867.00
38,396.00
41,489.00
12,635.00

8,930.00
78,980.00

7,880.00
46,723.00
48,179.00

Term
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Filing Fee

272.00
2,143.00
1,802.20
1,836.68

537.60

320.00
1,527.36
2,143.00
1,274.68
1,535.84
1,659.56

505.40

178.60
3,159.20

315.20
1,868.92
1,927.16



Barnwell

Beaufort

Berkeley

Calhoun

Charleston

County Council
Probate Judge
County Auditor
County Treasurer

County Council, member
Probate Judge

Sheriff

County Auditor

County Treasurer

County Council
County Supervisor
Probate Judge
Sheriff

Clerk of Court
Coroner

Register of Deeds

County Council
County Council

Probate Judge
Reg. of Mesne Conveyance

BB P B P B B PP

BB P H P B P

»

& B P

7,760.00
54,253.50
53,387.51
55,161.03

11,038.00
94,954.55
99,023.80
76,423.95
80,623.38

12,000.00
131,448.18
61,603.87
98,306.77
89,833.42
68,768.03
76,950.27

12,000.00
14,352.00

102,850.00
79,825.00
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310.40
2,170.14
2,135.50
2,206.44

441.52
3,798.18
3,960.95
3,056.96
3,224.94

480.00
5,257.93
2,464.15
3,932.27
3,593.34
2,750.72
3,078.01

480.00
574.08

4,114.00
3,193.00



Cherokee

Chester

Chesterfield

Clarendon

Colleton

Darlington

County Council
Probate Judge
Sheriff

Clerk of Court
County Auditor
County Treasurer
Coroner

County Council
Probate Judge
County Supervisor
School Board

County Council
Probate Judge
Sheriff

County Council
County Auditor
County Treasurer

County Council
Probate Judge
County Auditor
County Treasurer

County Council
Probate Judge
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10,467.00
63,390.00
65,675.00
49,069.00
49,368.00
49,368.00
28,794.00

8,560.00
54,802.44
79,000.00

0 pay

9,203.25
60,777.42
71,592.89

13,000.00
56,168.00
56,168.00

12,000.00
73,840.00
54,913.00
54,913.00

7,000.00
60,814.00
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418.68
2,535.60
2,627.00
1,962.76
1,974.72
1,974.72
1,151.76

342.40
2,192.10
3,160.00

100.00

368.13
2,431.10
2,863.72

520.00
2,246.72
2,246.72

480.00
2,953.60
2,196.52
2,196.52

280.00
2,432.56



Dillon

Dorchester

Edgefield

Fairfield

Florence

County Council
Probate Judge
County Auditor
County Treasurer

Coroner(unexpired term)

County Council

County Council
Probate Judge
County Auditor
County Treasurer
Coroner

County Council
Probate Judge
County Auditor
County Treasurer

County Council
Probate Judge
County Auditor

B PP

P B H B BB P B P

P BH B

14,357.00
39,493.00
44,660.00
52,538.00
27,329.00

20,000.00

8,400.00
42,710.00
43,135.00
41,135.00
17,390.00

15,000.00
62,925.39
62,925.39
62,925.39

15,810.00
90,057.00
75,966.00
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574.28
1,579.72
1,786.40
2,101.52

546.58

800.00

168.00
1,708.40
1,725.40
1,645.40

695.60

600.00
2,517.02
2,517.02
2,517.02

632.40
3,602.28
3,038.64



Georgetown

Greenville

Greenwood

Hampton

Horry

Jasper

County Council

County Council
Probate Judge
County Auditor
County Treasurer
County School Board

County Council
Probate Judge

County Council
Probate Judge
Sheriff
Coroner

County Council,Chair

County Council, Member

Probate Judge
Bd Of Educ. Chair
Bd Of Educ.Member

County Council
Probate Judge
County Auditor
County Treasurer

P H P BB P B H B & &+ P B P BB &

B PP

12,138.58

22,892.74
110,231.08
104,084.28
104,084.28

8,400.00

8,240.00
53,705.32

6,604.00
51,811.00
49,146.00
26,460.00

25,750.40
15,966.00
104,651.48
13,440.00
9,600.00

16,300.00
58,918.00
57,201.00
57,201.00
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485.54

915.71
4,409.24
4,163.37
4,163.37

336.00

329.60
2,148.21

264.16
2,072.44
1,965.84
1,058.40

1,030.02
638.64
4,186.06
537.60
384.00

652.00
2,356.72
2,288.04
2,288.04



Kershaw

Lancaster

Laurens

Lee

Lexington

Mccormick

County Council, Chair

County Council, Member

Probate Judge
Sheriff

County Auditor
County Treasurer
Coroner

County Council
Probate Judge

County Council
Probate Judge
County Auditor
County Treasurer

County Council
County Auditor
County Treasurer

County Board of Educ.

County Council
Probate Judge

County Council
Probate Judge
County Auditor
County Treasurer

&+ & B B PP P B H B @ &+ BB P B P DS

B B PP

16,364.00
10,557.00
60,811.00
72,566.00
56,665.00
56,665.00
31,233.00

6,587.10
65,251.11

9,788.00
54,733.00
46,875.00
47,508.00

11,250.00
41,682.38
41,682.38

3,600.00

16,983.00
93,813.00

6,649.00
36,083.00
41,091.00
41,091.00
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654.56

422.28
2,432.44
2,902.64
2,266.60
2,266.60
1,249.32

263.48
2,610.04

391.52
2,189.32
1,875.00
1,900.32

450.00
1,667.30
1,667.30

144.00

679.32
3,752.52

265.96
1,443.32
1,643.64
1,643.64



Marion

Marlboro

Newberry

Oconee

Orangeburg

Pickens

Richland

County Council
County Auditor
County Treasurer

County Council
Probate Judge
County Auditor

County Council
Probate Judge

County Council
Probate Judge

County Council
Probate Judge
County Auditor
County Treasurer

County Council
Probate Judge

County Council
Probate Judge
County Auditor
County Treasurer
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B B PP

9,252.36
49,742.46
49,742.46

8,113.00
50,504.00
45,912.00

11,995.00
73,760.00

8,000.00
97,556.00

17,000.00
66,441.00
68,919.00
68,919.00

10,000.00
45,844.00

14,500.00
105,233.23
96,660.92
85,256.44
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370.09
1,989.70
1,989.70

324.52
2,020.16
1,836.48

479.80
2,950.40

320.00
3,902.24

680.00
2,657.64
2,756.76
2,756.76

400.00
1,833.76

580.00
4,209.33
3,866.44
3,410.26



Saluda

Spartanburg

Sumter

Union

Williamsburg

York

County Council, Chair
County Council, Member
County Auditor

County Treasurer

County Council, Chair
County Council, Member
Probate Judge

County Auditor

County Treasurer

County Council
Probate Judge

County Council
County Supervisor
Probate Judge
County Auditor
County Treasurer
County Coroner

County Council
County Supervisor
County Auditor
County Treasurer

County Council
Probate Judge
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&+ &

8,000.00
6,000.00
32,084.00
32,084.00

15,000.00
12,500.00
128,306.00
89,031.00
94,779.00

12,398.00
55,575.00

9,387.73
65,504.48
54,572.09
54,224.83
54,224.83
17,489.49

14,169.11
71,706.00
61,215.00
61,215.00

16,010.69
95,255.26
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320.00
240.00
1,283.36
1,283.36

600.00
500.00
5,132.24
3,561.24
3,791.16

495.92
2,223.00

375.51
2,620.18
2,182.88
2,168.99
2,168.99

699.58

566.76
2,868.24
2,448.60
2,448.60

320.21
3,810.21
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