Filing Fees
June 8, 2010 Statewide Primaries

Office	<u> </u>	Annual Salary	Term of Office	Filing Fee	
FEDERAL OFFICES:					
U.S. Senator		\$174,000.00	6	\$	10,440.00
U. S. House of Representatives		\$174,000.00	2	\$	3,480.00
STATE OFFICES:					
S. C. House of Representatives	\$	10,400.00	2	\$	208.00
Governor	\$	106,078.00	4	\$	4,243.12
Lieutenant Governor	\$	46,545.00	4	\$	1,861.80
Secretary Of State	\$	92,007.00	4	\$	3,680.28
State Treasurer	\$	92,007.00	4	\$	3,680.28
Attorney General	\$	92,007.00	4	\$	3,680.28
Comptroller General	\$	92,007.00	4	\$	3,680.28
State Superintendent Of Education	\$	92,007.00	4	\$	3,680.28
Adjutant General	\$	92,007.00	4	\$	3,680.28
Commissioner of Agriculture	\$	92,007.00	4	\$	3,680.28
Solicitor (Circuits 3, 5, 6, 12, 13, 15)		\$130,312.00	4	\$	5,212.48

County	<u>Office</u>	<u>Salary</u>		<u>Term</u>	Filing Fee
Abbeville	County Council	\$	6,800.00	4	\$ 272.00
	Probate Judge	\$	53,575.00	4	\$ 2,143.00
	County Auditor	\$	45,055.00	4	\$ 1,802.20
	County Treasurer	\$	45,917.00	4	\$ 1,836.68
Aiken	County Council	\$	13,440.00	4	\$ 537.60
Allendale	County Council	\$	8,000.00	4	\$ 320.00
	Probate Judge	\$	38,184.00	4	\$ 1,527.36
	Sheriff	\$	53,575.00	4	\$ 2,143.00
	Clerk of Court	\$	31,867.00	4	\$ 1,274.68
	County Auditor	\$	38,396.00	4	\$ 1,535.84
	County Treasurer	\$	41,489.00	4	\$ 1,659.56
	Coroner	\$	12,635.00	4	\$ 505.40
Anderson	County Council	\$	8,930.00	2	\$ 178.60
	Probate Judge	\$	78,980.00	4	\$ 3,159.20
Bamberg	County Council	\$	7,880.00	4	\$ 315.20
	County Auditor	\$	46,723.00	4	\$ 1,868.92
	County Treasurer	\$	48,179.00	4	\$ 1,927.16

Barnwell	County Council	\$ 7,760.00	4	\$	310.40
	Probate Judge	\$ 54,253.50	4	\$	2,170.14
	County Auditor	\$ 53,387.51	4	\$	2,135.50
	County Treasurer	\$ 55,161.03	4	\$	2,206.44
Beaufort	County Council, member	\$ 11,038.00	4	\$	441.52
	Probate Judge	\$ 94,954.55	4	\$	3,798.18
	Sheriff	\$ 99,023.80	4		3,960.95
	County Auditor	\$ 76,423.95	4	\$ \$ \$	3,056.96
	County Treasurer	\$ 80,623.38	4	\$	3,224.94
Berkeley	County Council	\$ 12,000.00	4	\$	480.00
•	County Supervisor	\$ 131,448.18	4	\$	5,257.93
	Probate Judge	\$ 61,603.87	4	\$	2,464.15
	Sheriff	\$ 98,306.77	4	\$	3,932.27
	Clerk of Court	\$ 89,833.42	4	\$	3,593.34
	Coroner	\$ 68,768.03	4	\$ \$ \$	2,750.72
	Register of Deeds	\$ 76,950.27	4	\$	3,078.01
Calhoun	County Council	\$ 12,000.00	4	\$	480.00
Charleston	County Council	\$ 14,352.00	4	\$	574.08
	Probate Judge	\$ 102,850.00	4	\$	4,114.00
	Reg. of Mesne Conveyance	\$ 79,825.00	4	\$	3,193.00

Cherokee	County Council	\$	10,467.00	4	\$	418.68
	Probate Judge	\$	63,390.00	4	\$	2,535.60
	Sheriff	\$	65,675.00	4	\$	2,627.00
	Clerk of Court	\$ \$	49,069.00	4	\$	1,962.76
	County Auditor	\$ \$ \$	49,368.00	4	\$	1,974.72
	County Treasurer	\$	49,368.00	4	\$	1,974.72
	Coroner	\$	28,794.00	4	\$	1,151.76
Chester	County Council	\$	8,560.00	4	\$	342.40
	Probate Judge	\$	54,802.44	4	\$	2,192.10
	County Supervisor	\$	79,000.00	4	\$ \$	3,160.00
	School Board	No p	pay	4	\$	100.00
Chesterfield	County Council	\$	9,203.25	4	\$	368.13
	Probate Judge	\$	60,777.42	4	\$	2,431.10
	Sheriff	\$	71,592.89	4	\$	2,863.72
Clarendon	County Council	\$	13,000.00	4	\$	520.00
	County Auditor	\$	56,168.00	4	\$	2,246.72
	County Treasurer	\$	56,168.00	4	\$	2,246.72
Colleton	County Council	\$	12,000.00	4	\$	480.00
	Probate Judge	\$	73,840.00	4	\$	2,953.60
	County Auditor	\$	54,913.00	4	\$	2,196.52
	County Treasurer	\$	54,913.00	4	\$	2,196.52
Darlington	County Council	\$	7,000.00	4	\$	280.00
-	Probate Judge	\$ \$	60,814.00	4	\$	2,432.56

Dillon	County Council	\$ 14,357.00	4	\$ 574.28
	Probate Judge	\$ 39,493.00	4	\$ 1,579.72
	County Auditor	\$ 44,660.00	4	\$ 1,786.40
	County Treasurer	\$ 52,538.00	4	\$ 2,101.52
	Coroner(unexpired term)	\$ 27,329.00	2	\$ 546.58
Dorchester	County Council	\$ 20,000.00	4	\$ 800.00
Edgefield	County Council	\$ 8,400.00	2	\$ 168.00
-	Probate Judge	\$ 42,710.00	4	\$ 1,708.40
	County Auditor	\$ 43,135.00	4	\$ 1,725.40
	County Treasurer	\$ 41,135.00	4	\$ 1,645.40
	Coroner	\$ 17,390.00	4	\$ 695.60
Fairfield	County Council	\$ 15,000.00	4	\$ 600.00
	Probate Judge	\$ 62,925.39	4	\$ 2,517.02
	County Auditor	\$ 62,925.39	4	\$ 2,517.02
	County Treasurer	\$ 62,925.39	4	\$ 2,517.02
Florence	County Council	\$ 15,810.00	4	\$ 632.40
	Probate Judge	\$ 90,057.00	4	\$ 3,602.28
	County Auditor	\$ 75,966.00	4	\$ 3,038.64

Georgetown	County Council	\$ 12,138.58	4	\$	485.54
Greenville	County Council	\$ 22,892.74	4	\$	915.71
	Probate Judge	\$ 110,231.08	4	\$	4,409.24
	County Auditor	\$ 104,084.28	4	\$	4,163.37
	County Treasurer	\$ 104,084.28	4	\$ \$	4,163.37
	County School Board	\$ 8,400.00	4	\$	336.00
Greenwood	County Council	\$ 8,240.00	4	\$	329.60
	Probate Judge	\$ 53,705.32	4	\$	2,148.21
Hampton	County Council	\$ 6,604.00	4	\$	264.16
·	Probate Judge	\$ 51,811.00	4	\$	2,072.44
	Sheriff	\$ 49,146.00	4	\$	1,965.84
	Coroner	\$ 26,460.00	4	\$	1,058.40
Horry	County Council, Chair	\$ 25,750.40	4	\$	1,030.02
	County Council, Member	\$ 15,966.00	4	\$	638.64
	Probate Judge	\$ 104,651.48	4	\$	4,186.06
	Bd Of Educ. Chair	\$ 13,440.00	4	\$	537.60
	Bd Of Educ.Member	\$ 9,600.00	4	\$	384.00
Jasper	County Council	\$ 16,300.00	4	\$	652.00
	Probate Judge	\$ 58,918.00	4	\$	2,356.72
	County Auditor	\$ 57,201.00	4	\$	2,288.04
	County Treasurer	\$ 57,201.00	4	\$	2,288.04

Kershaw	County Council, Chair	\$ 16,364.00	4	\$ 654.56	
	County Council, Member	\$ 10,557.00	4	\$ 422.28	
	Probate Judge	\$ 60,811.00	4	\$ 2,432.44	
	Sheriff	\$ 72,566.00	4	\$ 2,902.64	
	County Auditor	\$ 56,665.00	4	\$ 2,266.60	
	County Treasurer	\$ 56,665.00	4	\$ 2,266.60	
	Coroner	\$ 31,233.00	4	\$ 1,249.32	
Lancaster	County Council	\$ 6,587.10	4	\$ 263.48	
	Probate Judge	\$ 65,251.11	4	\$ 2,610.04	
Laurens	County Council	\$ 9,788.00	4	\$ 391.52	
	Probate Judge	\$ 54,733.00	4	\$ 2,189.32	
	County Auditor	\$ 46,875.00	4	\$ 1,875.00	
	County Treasurer	\$ 47,508.00	4	\$ 1,900.32	
Lee	County Council	\$ 11,250.00	4	\$ 450.00	
	County Auditor	\$ 41,682.38	4	\$ 1,667.30	
	County Treasurer	\$ 41,682.38	4	\$ 1,667.30	
	County Board of Educ.	\$ 3,600.00	4	\$ 144.00	
Lexington	County Council	\$ 16,983.00	4	\$ 679.32	
	Probate Judge	\$ 93,813.00	4	\$ 3,752.52	
Mccormick	County Council	\$ 6,649.00	4	\$ 265.96	
	Probate Judge	\$ 36,083.00	4	\$ 1,443.32	
	County Auditor	\$ 41,091.00	4	\$ 1,643.64	
	County Treasurer	\$ 41,091.00	4	\$ 1,643.64	

Marion	County Council	\$	9,252.36	4	\$	370.09
	County Auditor	\$ \$	49,742.46	4	\$ \$	1,989.70
	County Treasurer	\$	49,742.46	4	\$	1,989.70
Marlboro	County Council	\$	8,113.00	4	\$	324.52
	Probate Judge	\$	50,504.00	4	\$ \$ \$	2,020.16
	County Auditor	\$	45,912.00	4	\$	1,836.48
Newberry	County Council	\$	11,995.00	4	\$	479.80
	Probate Judge	\$	73,760.00	4	\$ \$	2,950.40
Oconee	County Council	\$	8,000.00	4	\$	320.00
	Probate Judge	\$	97,556.00	4	\$ \$	3,902.24
Orangeburg	County Council	\$	17,000.00	4	\$	680.00
	Probate Judge	\$	66,441.00	4		2,657.64
	County Auditor		68,919.00	4	\$ \$ \$	2,756.76
	County Treasurer	\$ \$	68,919.00	4	\$	2,756.76
Pickens	County Council	\$	10,000.00	4	\$	400.00
	Probate Judge	\$	45,844.00	4	\$	1,833.76
Richland	County Council	\$	14,500.00	4	\$	580.00
	Probate Judge	\$	105,233.23	4	\$	4,209.33
	County Auditor	\$	96,660.92	4	\$	3,866.44
	County Treasurer	\$	85,256.44	4	\$	3,410.26

Saluda	County Council, Chair	\$	8,000.00	4	\$	320.00
	County Council, Member	\$	6,000.00	4	\$	240.00
	County Auditor	\$	32,084.00	4	\$	1,283.36
	County Treasurer	\$	32,084.00	4	\$	1,283.36
Spartanburg	County Council, Chair	\$	15,000.00	4	\$	600.00
	County Council, Member	\$	12,500.00	4	\$	500.00
	Probate Judge	\$	128,306.00	4	\$	5,132.24
	County Auditor	\$	89,031.00	4	\$ \$ \$	3,561.24
	County Treasurer	\$	94,779.00	4	\$	3,791.16
Sumter	County Council	\$	12,398.00	4	\$	495.92
	Probate Judge	\$	55,575.00	4	\$	2,223.00
Union	County Council	\$	9,387.73	4	\$	375.51
	County Supervisor	\$ \$	65,504.48	4	\$	2,620.18
	Probate Judge	\$	54,572.09	4	\$ \$ \$ \$	2,182.88
	County Auditor	\$ \$ \$	54,224.83	4	\$	2,168.99
	County Treasurer	\$	54,224.83	4	\$	2,168.99
	County Coroner	\$	17,489.49	4	\$	699.58
Williamsburg	County Council	\$	14,169.11	4	\$	566.76
	County Supervisor	\$	71,706.00	4	\$	2,868.24
	County Auditor	\$	61,215.00	4	\$	2,448.60
	County Treasurer	\$	61,215.00	4	\$	2,448.60
York	County Council	\$	16,010.69	2	\$	320.21
	Probate Judge	\$	95,255.26	4	\$	3,810.21